Subject :- Release of Grants-in-Aid General (charged) under centrally Sponsored Scheme of
"Support to Tribal Research Institutes (TRIs)" to Tamil Nadu for the year 2o2l-22.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India fbr release ol'an amount of
{1'16,90,000/- (RupeesOne Crore Sixteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Only) as l,r installment
(Grant-in-Aid General (Charged)) under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of ,,Suppo1 to TRIs,, to
Government of Tamil Nadu for the year 2021-22 to carry out the activities approved by ApEX
committee of the Ministry in its meeting heldon 29.10.2021.